
 

 

2023 DeSana Dragons 
Coaches Directory  

 

SPORT HEAD COACH EMAIL 

Principal Keith Sargent ksargent@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Athletic Director Mike Bodner 
 

f31702@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
 

Volleyball - Club David Dipboye 
 

ddipboye@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
 

Football Mike Bodner f31702@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
 

Football/ Comp Cheer Paxton Weisbrod f33884@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

8th Boys Basketball Scott Nash snash@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

7th Boys Basketball Scott Nash snash@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

8th Girls Basketball Julie Stephens f39371@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

7th Girls Basketball Julie Stephens f39371@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Basketball Cheer Megan Bell 
Julia Snow 

 
f40141@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
f39911@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

E-Sports Ryan Mendes RYMendes@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Track and Field Joey Robinson jrobinson@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Golf Peyton Rich f41974@forsyth.k12.ga.us 

Soccer -Club Dan Praskovich 
 

DPraskovich@forsyth.k12.ga.us 
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